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GISD Board GOAL: Early Childhood Literacy Outcome

The percentage of students in grade 3 demonstrating early literacy, as measured by Meets Grade Level performance on STAAR Reading, will increase from
48.2% in 2017 to 90% by 2026.

GISD Board Goal Yearly Targets: All Grade 3 Students

Organization 2020 & 2020 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026
Texas 44% 44% 44% 52% 52% 52%
Garland ISD 59% 65% 71% 78% 84% 90%
Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Yearly Targets

Two or EL Special Special Non-

Vear All Afrlca_n Hispanic | White Amferlcan Asian Pacific More E<.:0 (Current ED Ed Cont. Cont.
Students | American Indian Islander Disadv. + Enrolled

Races . (Current) | (Former) Enrolled
Monitor)

U TA';ggs thru | 449 32% 37% | 60% | 43% | 74% | 45% | 56% | 33% 29% 19% 36% | 46% | 42%
2017 (actual) 49% 39% 44% 62% na 68% na 53% 42% 44% 28% na na na
2018 (actual) 45% 33% 42% 58% na 58% na 48% 38% 41% 26% 36% 45% 43%
2019 (actual) 48% 37% 45% 56% na 67% na 60% 43% 48% 26% 36% 48% 46%
2020 & 2021 57% 55% 57% 58% 74% 64% 56% 57% 54% 55% 57% 57%

2022 64% 63% 64% 64% 78% 65% 64% 64% 63% 63% 64% 64%

™ Ta;g‘;t;')(thr“ 52% 42% 46% 66% 51% 78% 53% 62% 43% 39% 31% 54% 50%

2023 70% 70% 70% 70% 81% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%
2024 76% 76% 76% 76% 85% 77% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76%
2025 83% 83% 83% 83% 88% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83%
2026 89% 89% 89% 89% 90% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89%

bold font = goals italics font = projected performance non-bold font = actual performance
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EARLY CHILDHOOD LITERACY GAP TO GOALS

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Data

2019 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of All American | Hispanic | White | Indian | Asian | Islander | Races Eco. EL | (current) | (former) | Enrolled
Students by | Students Disadv.
Student

Type

Enrolled

# of students 1,778 235 917 342 6 214 2 62 1,086 779 91 25 1,464
Met GL

314

Total 3,712 628 2,035 610 14 319 2 104 2,535 | 1,618 353 69 3,028
Students

684

% Met GL 48% 37% 45% 56% na 67% na 60% 43% 48% 26% 36% 48%

46%

If TX Target

NOT met, # - - - 24 - 22 - - - - - - -
Met GL

students
needed

If GISD 226 104 182 24 - 22 - - 283 95 100 12 171
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

55

2020 & 2021 ACCOUNTABILTY
(duplicated due to COVID and STAAR waiver in 2020); PREDICTED PERFORMANCE BASED ON GRADE 3 FALL 2020 MAP

Number of All American | Hispanic | White | Indian | Asian | Islander | Races Eco. EL | (current) | (former) | Enrolled
Students by Students Disadv.
Student Type

Enrolled

# of students 1,143 209 331 329 2 210 0 62 573 295 80 0 0
Met GL

Total Students 2,715 639 1,005 579 7 372 0 113 1,743 | 717 350 0 0

% Met GL 42% 33% 33% 57% | na | 56% na 55% | 33% | 41% | 23% na na

If TX Target
NOT met, # 52 - 41 18 - 65 - 1 - - - - -
Met GL
students
needed
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Number of
Students by
Student Type

All

Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

If GISD Target
(50%) NOT
met, # MET GL
Students
needed

459

168

262

18

65

455

128

127

2021 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students
by Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic | White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of
students
Met GL

1,192

142

527 293

182

45

671

470

86

23

1,014

178

Total
Students

3,455

590

1,853 530

361

105

2,459

1,578

415

64

2,853

602

% Met GL

35%

24%

28% 55%

na

50%

na

43%

27%

30%

21%

36%

36%

30%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

328

47

159 25

85

14

140

298

75

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

846

206

566 25

85

17

780

461

159

15

669

177
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2022 ACCOUNTABILTIY via DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students
by Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of
students
Met GL

1,666

260

770

346

216

67

1,074

642

139

32

1,396

270

Total
Students

3,494

658

1,857

513

14

326

108

2,599

1,559

447

61

2,849

628

% Met GL

48%

a0%

42%

65%

na

60%

na

64%

44%

41%

33%

50%

49%

45%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

25

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

605

168

437

25

615

371

152

456

138

2023 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of
Students by
Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

# of students
Met GL

1,758

252

851

332

240

78

1,124

144

697

705

1,428

330

Total
Students

3,537

569

1,960

501

356

139

2,574

477

1,620

1,628

2,810

727

% Met GL

50%

44%

43%

66%

na

67%

na

56%

44%

30%

43%

43%

51%

45%

If TX Target
NOT met, #
Met GL
students
needed

81

51

38

42

89

34

PAGE 4




Number of
Students by
Student

Type

All
Students

American

Hispanic

White

Indian

Asian

Islander

Races

Eco.
Disadv.

EL

(current)

(former)

Enrolled

Enrolled

If GISD
Target (50%)
NOT met, #
MET GL
Students
needed

753

152

541

24

38

21

704

195

453

451

567

186
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