Early Childhood 2022-2023 Goal Worksheet - Literacy

Campus Information

DISTRICT NAME GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT DISTRICT NUMBER 057909 SUPERINTENDENT DR RICARDO LOPEZ

CAMPUS NAME	
CAMPUS NUMBER	057909
PRINCIPAL	

GISD Board GOAL: Early Childhood Literacy Outcome

The percentage of students in grade 3 demonstrating early literacy, as measured by Meets Grade Level performance on STAAR Reading, will increase from 48.2% in 2017 to 90% by 2026.

GISD Board Goal Yearly Targets: All Grade 3 Students

Organization	2020 & 2020	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
Texas	44%	44%	44%	52%	52%	52%
Garland ISD	59%	65%	71%	78%	84%	90%

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Yearly Targets

Year	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Eco Disadv.	EL (Current + Monitor)	Special ED (Current)	Special Ed (Former)	Cont. Enrolled	Non- Cont. Enrolled
TX TARGETS thru 2022	44%	32%	37%	60%	43%	74%	45%	56%	33%	29%	19%	36%	46%	42%
2017 (actual)	49%	39%	44%	62%	na	68%	na	53%	42%	44%	28%	na	na	na
2018 (actual)	45%	33%	42%	58%	na	58%	na	48%	38%	41%	26%	36%	45%	43%
2019 (actual)	48%	37%	45%	56%	na	67%	na	60%	43%	48%	26%	36%	48%	46%
2020 & 2021	57%	55%	57%	58%	•	74%	•	64%	56%	57%	54%	55%	57%	57%
2022	64%	63%	64%	64%	•	78%	•	65%	64%	64%	63%	63%	64%	64%
TX Targets (thru 2027)	52%	42%	46%	66%	51%	78%	53%	62%	43%	39%	31%		54%	50%
2023	70%	70%	70%	70%	•	81%	•	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%	70%
2024	76%	76%	76%	76%	•	85%	•	77%	76%	76%	76%	76%	76%	76%
2025	83%	83%	83%	83%	•	88%	•	83%	83%	83%	83%	83%	83%	83%
2026	89%	89%	89%	89%	•	90%	•	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%	89%

bold font = goals italics font = projected performance non-bold font = actual performance

EARLY CHILDHOOD LITERACY GAP TO GOALS

Closing the Gaps Grade 3 Student Group Data

2019 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Туре														
# of students	1,778	235	917	342	6	214	2	62	1,086	779	91	25	1,464	314
Met GL														
Total	3,712	628	2,035	610	14	319	2	104	2,535	1,618	353	69	3,028	684
Students														
% Met GL	48%	37%	45%	56%	na	67%	na	60%	43%	48%	26%	36%	48%	46%
If TX Target														
NOT met, #				24		22								
Met GL														
students														
needed													. = .	
If GISD	226	104	182	24		22			283	95	100	12	171	55
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2020 & 2021 ACCOUNTABILTY

(duplicated due to COVID and STAAR waiver in 2020); PREDICTED PERFORMANCE BASED ON GRADE 3 FALL 2020 MAP

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.		, ,	. ,		
Student Type														
# of students	1,143	209	331	329	2	210	0	62	573	295	80	0	0	0
Met GL														
Total Students	2,715	639	1,005	579	7	372	0	113	1,743	717	350	0	0	0
% Met GL	42%	33%	33%	57%	na	56%	na	55%	33%	41%	23%	na	na	na
If TX Target														
NOT met, #	52		41	18		65		1						
Met GL														
students														
needed														

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student Type														
If GISD Target	459	168	262	18		65		5	455	128	127			
(50%) NOT														
met, # MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2021 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students	Students								Disadv.		、 <i>,</i>	. ,		
by Student														
Туре														
# of	1,192	142	527	293	2	182	1	45	671	470	86	23	1,014	178
students														
Met GL		F00	1 050	F 20	0	264		105	2 450	1 5 70		<u> </u>	2.052	600
Total	3,455	590	1,853	530	9	361	/	105	2,459	1,578	415	64	2,853	602
Students	2E0/	340/	700/	EE0/	n 2	E (10/	22	1.20/	770/	200/	710/	360/	260/	30%
% Met GL	35%	24%	28%	55%	na	50%	na	43%	27%	30%	21%	36%	36%	
If TX Target	328	47	159	25	-	85	-	14	140	-	-	-	298	75
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD	846	206	566	25	-	85	-	17	780	461	159	15	669	177
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2022 ACCOUNTABILTIY via DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students	Students								Disadv.					
by Student														
Туре														
# of	1,666	260	770	346	6	216	1	67	1,074	642	139	32	1,396	270
students														
Met GL														
Total	3,494	658	1,857	513	14	326	1	108	2,599	1,559	447	61	2,849	628
Students	400/	4.407	420/			600/		C 10/	4.407	440/	220/	F 00/	400/	
% Met GL	48%	44%	42%	65%	na	60%	na	64%	44%	41%	33%	50%	49%	45%
If TX Target	-	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														
If GISD	605	168	437	-	-	25	-	3	615	371	152	8	456	138
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														

2023 ACCOUNTABILTY via DOMAIN 1

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Туре														
# of students	1,758	252	851	332	4	240	1	78	1,124	144	697	705	1,428	330
Met GL	_,, 00		001	001	•		-					,	_,0	
Total	3,537	569	1,960	501	9	356	3	139	2,574	477	1,620	1,628	2,810	727
Students			_,		-		-		_,		_,	_,	_,	
% Met GL	50%	44%	43%	66%	na	67%	na	56%	44%	30%	43%	43%	51%	45%
If TX Target	81	-	51	-	-	38	-	8	-	42	-	-	89	34
NOT met, #														
Met GL														
students														
needed														

Number of	All	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Eco.	EL	(current)	(former)	Enrolled	Enrolled
Students by	Students								Disadv.					
Student														
Туре														
If GISD	753	152	541	24	-	38	-	21	704	195	453	451	567	186
Target (50%)														
NOT met, #														
MET GL														
Students														
needed														